

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-30
(Passed on 17th day of December,2012)

1. Perused application, say, documents, pleadings on record. Heard both sides at length. In this suit plaintiff wants to delete the name of defendant no.3. from the array of plaint as defendant no.3 is reported as dead. Defendant no.1 and 2 given no objection for the same. However,defendant no.1 objected said application on the ground that,while deleting the name of defendant no.3. it is necessary to bring L.R.S. of defendant no.3. on record.

2. It is to be noted that, in this suit plaintiff has filed pursis vide Exh.29 on record that defendant no.3. died in the year 2007 and defendant no.1. is her son and defendant no.2. is her daughter and except them there are no other legal heirs of deceased defendant no.3. Plaintiff now wants to delete the name of defendant no.3.from the array of plaint. Plaintiff is master of her suit. Therefore, permission is required to be given to the plaintiff for deleting the name of defendant no.3.from the array of plaint. Hence, I, pass following order.

ORDER

1) Application is hereby allowed. Permission is granted to delete the name of defendant no.3. from the array of plaint and file amended plaint in that regard.

2) No order as to costs.

Umrer
Dated:17/12/2012

(S.S.Pallod)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Umrer

